Bereichshundestationen 2023

FELDKIRCHEN:
BHR: Pichlkastner Bernd

Buttazoni Johannes
Gratzl Reinhard
Hofer Heinz
Pichlkastner Adolf
Pichlkastner Bernd
Ing. Retzer Raphael
Ing. Schnabl Josef
Samitz Christian
Ster Reinhold

Ing. Thamer Christoph
Wenerich Dietmar

HERMAGOR:
BHR: Hopfgartner Gerald

Fedrigo Fausto
Haberle Daniel
Hopfgartner Gerald
Huber Josef

Jost Arno

Kastner Gottfried
Kastner Horst
Kastner Michael
Lederer Michael
Leirouz Silvio
Schwarzenbacher Josef sen.
Zimmermann Martin
Zojer Walter

KLAGENFURT:

BHR: Piessnegger Carmen

Alt-Ossiach

Feldkirchen
Ebene Reichenau
Patergassen
Feldkirchen
Alt-Ossiach
Feldkirchen
Glanegg
Steindorf
Feldkirchen
Gnesau
Bodensdorf

Egg/Hermagor

Naffeld/Hermagor
Sussawitsch/St.Stefan
Egg/Hermagor
Reisach
Méschach/Hermagor
Koétschach-Mauthen
Kreuth/Jenig
Koétschach-Mauthen
Kotschach-Mauthen
Hadersdorf/St.Stefan
St. Jakob i. Lesachtal
Postran/Hermagor
Koétschach-Mauthen

St. Georgen a. L.

E-Mail: carmen-piessnegger@al.net

Edelmann Hans

Klemenc Harald

Ing. Kuchling Glnther jun.
Lehmann Peter

Logar Gabriel

Ogris Johann

Pagitz Klaus

Painter Anton

Painter Peter

Maria Rain

Ferlach

Wolfnitz

Klagenfurt
Klagenfurt

St. Margarethen i. R.
Portschach
Ludmannsdorf
Ludmannsdorf

0664/9148 483

0650/8643 115
0664/4642 284
0664/1306 356
0664/2817 071
0664/9148 483
0676/7722 755
0664/4589 515
0664/7501 3214
0664/1108 044
0660/4710 310
0650/4176 388

0664/8401 494

0676/6606 280
0650/4860 609
0664/8401 494
0664/7364 9896
0676/8418 0910
0664/1315 523
0664/8134 501
0664/3950 508
0650/3028 174

0676/ 8780 1047

0650/9255 459

0676/8450 264 00

0676/3993 975

0664/3748 395

0664/2320 692
0664/5454 286
0676/8631 1903 1
0664/1024 747
0664/4338 652
04226/460
0676/8440 512 43, 0664/8227 254
0676/3705 683
04228/2526,0664/3415 848

(GRMU)

(DK)
(HS)
(HS)
(DBR)
(GRMU)
(KLMU)
(KLMU)
(STBR)
(KLMU)
(BRBR)
(BRBR)

(DJT)

(BGS)
(HS)
(DIT)
(BRBR)
(BRBR)
(DL)
(BGS)
(DL)
(BRBR)
(DK)
(STBR)
(BRBR)
(HS)

(LRET)

(BRBR)
(KLMU, RD)
(DDR, RD)
(KD)

(BRBR, DJT)
(DBR)
(KLMU, RD)
(DBR)

(DL)


mailto:carmen-piessnegger@a1.net

Piessnegger Carmen
Ing. Plieschnig Paul
Suttnig Horst
Thaler Christoff
Traunig Stefan
Weissinger Markus
Witzelnig Christian

SPITTAL/DRAU:

St. Georgen a. L.

Grafenstein
Krumpendorf
Krumpendorf
Ferlach
Ferlach
Wolfnitz

BHR: Weixelbraun Harald Flattach
E-Mail: harald.weixelbraun@rkm.at

Of6. Ing. Angermann Karl
Ofo. Ing. Baier Glnter
Ing. Baier Martin
Bugelnig Josef
Doblacher Alexander
Domenig Stefan

Of6. Ing. Dullnig Gunther
Ebner Gunter

Egger Andreas
Erlacher Ingrid
Erlacher Uwe
Foditsch Hans
Fradnig Christof

Mag. Funder Mathias
Gautsch Markus
Gradnitzer Peter

Graf Fabian
Hopfgartner Franz
Kohlmayer Klaus F.
Kohlmayer Peter
Lassnig Michael
Ortner Paul

Pichler Christian
Pirker Herbert

Pirker Herbert sen.
Ing. Preis Ingomar
Pucher Erwin

Of6. Ing. Rainer Josef
Ramsbacher Peter
Schneeweil} Elisabeth
Schusser Walter
Thaler Bianca
Weixelbraun Harald
Winkler Gerald

ST. VEIT/GLAN:

Eisentratten
Malta

Malta
Kolbnitz
Dobriach
Techendorf
Eisentratten
Flattach
Eisentratten
Radenthein
Radenthein

Bad Kleinkirchheim

Lind

Lind
Rennweg
Spittal/Drau
Millstatt
Weilensee
Lendorf
Radenthein
Stall
Flattach
Gerlamoos
Malta
Radenthein
Obervellach
Spittal/Drau
Oberdrauburg
Rennweg
St. Oswald
Trebesing
Obervellach
Flattach
Berg/Drau

BHR: Mf. Mst. Kogler Wolfgang Diurnstein

0664/3748 395

0664/4130 107
04229/2562, 0664/5572 929
0664/5788 979

0676/3537 312

0664/8084 3227

0664/1580 037

0699/1309 6001

0664/1148 999
04733/321,0676/3473 056
0650/9504 060
04783/2094, 0660/3594 700
0699/1551 4444
04713/2112,0676/9319 316
04735/351, 0664/5538 909
0664/7510 5655

0664/1836 709

0699/1226 1568

0660/4516 220

04240/698, 0664/1805 110
0676/6129 042

0664/8840 7071
04734/748,0676/9196 968
04762/2817,0676/6042 875
0664/4681 001

0664/8498 943

0664/9493 307
04246/2095, 0676/4209 224
0676/7370 364

0664/4233 359

0664/2141 459
04733/222,0664/9122 505
04246/2228,0680/2064 194
0664/5865 826

0664/1696 140

0664/8863 0215
04734/8210,0676/3616 498
0664/4023 231

0650/9263 190

0676/9560 725

0699/1309 6001

0676/4957 054

0664/9995 098

(LRET)
(MVK, WL)
(DW)
(DW)

(HS)

(BGS)
(DJT)

(HS)

(BGS)
(BGS)
(BGS)
(DBR)
(HS)
(TIBR)
(BGS)
(HS)
(BGS)
(HS)
(BGS)
(BRBR)
(BGS)
(RD)
(BRBR)
(BGS)
(BGS)
(HS)
(BGS)
(BGS)
(DDR)
(BGS)
(BGS)
(BGS)
(BGS)
(HS)
(TIBR)
(BGS)
(BGS)
(WK)
(HS)
(BRBR)
(HS)
(DW)

(DH, HS, DL)



OR Drescher Johann
Erlsbacher Helmut
Fasching Josef

Dr. Fercher Eva Maria
Hebenstreit Alfred

Mf. Herrnhofer Siegfried
Mf. DI Huber Martin

Isopp Peter

Kogler Leo

Mf. Mst. Kogler Wolfgang
Kohlweiflt Michael

Of6. Ing. Leitner Markus
F6. Mair Maximilian
Moser Ingo

Mf. Olschnegger Winfried
Mf. Pobaschnig Klaus MBA
Mf. Sabitzer Bruno

Ing. Salzmann Hermann
Scheiber Herbert

Stark Hubert

Stark Julius

Sternat Markus
Tranacher Siegfried

Mf. Of6. Tschernig Karl
Wachter Hans Peter
Wolfger Markus

Wourzer Marco

VILLACH:
BHR: Klammer Michael

Auer Herbert
Bramberger Wilhelm
Gessler Gottfried
Girbl Manfred
Gritznig Dominik
Hebenstreit Hubert
Dr. med. Jorger Georg
Kallenberger Johannes
Klammer Michael
Mag. Kovsca Anton
Linder Albert

Lipautz Alfred
Nadrag Johannes E.
Nageler Stefan
Onitsch Armin
Painter Josef

Pirker Gerfried
Rauter Christoph

Gurk

Klein St. Paul

St. Veit/Glan
Briickl
Huttenberg
Kappel/Krappfeld
Huttenberg
Kappel/Krappfeld
Kraig

Dirnstein
Meiselding
Lolling

Lolling
Deutsch-Griffen
Kappel/Krappfeld
Althofen
StralRburg
StralRburg

Brickl
Deutsch-Griffen
Deutsch-Griffen
Stralsburg
Deutsch-Griffen
Metnitz

St. Salvator
Metnitz

Grades

Fresach

Stockenboi
Arnoldstein
Villach-Oberschitt
Latschach
Afritz
Steindorf
Treffen
Landskron
Fresach
Notsch/G.
Afritz
Bleiberg
Riegersdorf
Stockenboi
Treffen
Maria Elend
Arriach
Afritz

04266/8054, 0664/5354 520

0664/4716 583

04212/2191, 0664/4047 916

0664/1113 718
0664/4047 923
0699/1101 9398
0664/8412 721
0664/4414 478
0680/1211974
0664/9995 098
0664/3913 325
0664/2552 417
0664/2552 425
04279/586, 0660/2188 618

04262/2349, 0664/4300 553

0664/3032 828
04266/2413

0676/7342 811

0676/3652 583

0664/4332 194

0664/4446 119

0660/3511 090
04279/536,0676/7387 813
04267/793,0664/5223 165
0660/2117 052

0664/2249 253

0650/8410 554

0676/7116 840

04761/769,0676/9132 701
0650/3665 595
0664/1658 886
0650/5220 777
0664/5453 236
0650/7412 012
0664/7301 7707
0650/4201 428
0676/7116 840
0664/3573 162
0676/3544 710
0664/4961 408
0650/3572 846
0650/4512 382
0664/6181 013
0664/9684 184
0664/2521 046
0664/5013 301

(DBR)
(BGS)
(DJT)
(KLMU)
(BRBR)
(DH)
(DJT)
(LRET)
(DBR)
(DH, HS, DL)
(BGS)
(HS)
(BGS)
(HS)
(DH)
(BGS)
(DBR)
(BRBR)
(BGS)
(DBR)
(DBR)
(DH)
(HS)
(HS)
(BRBR)
(BGS)
(DBR)

(HS)

(BGS)
(BGS)
(BGS)
(BGS)
(STBR)
(DDR)
(HS)
(DDR, DJT)
(HS)
(DDR)
(BRBR)
(BRBR)
(BRBR)
(BGS)
(STBR)
(GRMU)
(MV)
(STBR, RD)



Scherzer Heimo
Schwenner Josef Jorg
Tarmann Michael
Trines Lisa-Marie
Walcher Severin
Wieser Hannes
Winkler Jorg

Winkler Sandro

VOLKERMARKT:

BHR: Fo6. Ing. Leuko Thomas

Rej. Bozic Helmut
Hinteregger Fritz
Ladinig Michael jun.
Fo6. Ing. Leuko Thomas
Rogatschnig Christian
Fo6. Ing. Schurnig Klaus
Fo. Stefan Alexander
Wulz Josef

WOLFSBERG:

BHR: Rabensteiner Stefan

Radenthein

St. Georgen

St. Georgen i.G.
Arnoldstein
Villach

Villach

Villach

Arriach

Griffen

Bad Eisenkappel
St. Paul

Diex

Griffen
Pischeldorf
Grabelsdorf
Bleiburg

Griffen

Bad St. Leonhard

E-Mail: srabensteiner@gmx.at

Flossholzer Sascha
Gebeneter Josef

Mag. Grinwald Martin
Hartl Mathias

Dir. Jobstl Hubert

Ing. Koinig Gernot
Malz Hermann
Martinz Josef
Mostogel Ewald
Pirker Horst
Rabensteiner Friedrich
Rabensteiner Hubert
Scharf Bernd

Scharf Thomas
Schwarzl Florian
Streit Hermann
Weishaupt Franz

St. Paul

St. Stefanii. L.

St. Georgeni. L.
St. Michael i. L.
Wolfsberg

St. Stefan i. L.

St. Stefan
Preitenegg
Reichenfels

St. Stefan i. L.
Bad St. Leonhard
Bad St. Leonhard
Eitweg

Maria Rojach

St. Stefan i.L.
Weilkenbach
Reichenfels

0699/1551 6622
0664/2624 372
0676/5525 555
0660/1422 992
0664/1536 380
0650/5365 541
0676/9245 382
0664/9466 719

0676/8355 5701

0664/1266 997
0650/9447 356

04231/8212,0676/4222 030

0676/8355 5701
0664/1817 485
0664/5311 430
0699/1716 3394
0664/3449 510

0664/5107 586

0664/5096 117
0676/9586 976
0664/8076 7948 5
0664/5492 077
0664/7347 1227
0664/1430 952
0699/1052 2096
0664/4436 336
0664/4416 600
0664/1554 981
0664/4722 351
0664/1805 506
0676/9406 915
0664/7359 2736
0664/4539 982
0664/7343 2927
0664/2552 422

(DBR)
(BRBR)
(BGS)
(HS)
(BGS)
(BGS)
(BGS)
(STBR)

(DJT)

(BGS)
(DIT)
(HS)
(DIT)
(DL)
(RD)
(BGS)
(BGS)

(DJT)

(DJT)
(STBR)
(DBR)
(BGS)
(RD)
(PRT)
(DDR)
(FT)
(BGS)
(HS)
(HS)
(BGS)
(GRMU)
(KLMU)
(BRBR)
(BGS)
(BGS)



